^{2023 WeddingWire Couples' Choice Awards®} The Palms Hotel & Spa Named Winner in 2023 WeddingWire Couples' Choice Awards®

15th Annual Couples' Choice Awards Honor the Top Wedding Vendors Nationwide and Abroad

Miami Beach, February 08, 2023. -- The Palms Hotel & Spa was announced as a winner of the 2023 WeddingWire Couples' Choice Awards[®], an accolade representing the top wedding professionals across the board in quality, service, responsiveness and professionalism reviewed by couples on WeddingWire, a trusted wedding vendor marketplace.

To determine these distinguished wedding professionals, WeddingWire analyzed reviews within its Vendor Directory across more than 20 service categories—from venues and caterers to florists and photographers—to find the most- and highest-rated vendors of the year. The winners exhibit superior professionalism, responsiveness, service and quality when interacting with the millions of couples who turn to WeddingWire to help with their wedding planning process each month.

Wedding professionals who win WeddingWire Couple's Choice Awards[®] are members of WeddingPro, a leading B2B wedding brand. As the largest marketplace and community for wedding professionals, WeddingPro connects businesses with more than 20 million unique monthly visitors who are planning weddings on The Knot and WeddingWire, as well as with hundreds of thousands of pros in the industry. Through its online marketplaces, educational programs and community-building events, WeddingPro is dedicated to helping wedding professionals build relationships with couples and pros that grow their businesses.

The Palms Hotel & Spa is honored to be one of the top vendors in Venue in Miami Beach on WeddingWire.

For more information about The Palms Hotel & Spa, please visit us on WeddingWire.

To learn more about the Couples' Choice Awards®, visit www.weddingwire.com/couples-choice-awards.

About The Palms Hotel & Spa

The Palms Hotel & Spa is a luxury resort-style wedding venue in Miami Beach, Florida. With tropical outdoor spaces, like gardens and a gazebo, couples and guests can relax and enjoy nature in serenity. The Palms Hotel & Spa is the perfect destination wedding paradise for any couple who dreams of beachfront nuptials.

Facilities and Capacity

The Palms Hotel & Spa offers 11 spaces, spanning outdoor to indoor, to choose from for the ceremony and reception. The Garden Gazebo and The Beach are outdoor ceremony location options, and the Trellis, Veranda Terrace, Grand Tiki, The South Lawn, Essensia Lounge Terrace, Essensia Restaurant Poolside Terrace, and

Chef's Garden Terrace are the outdoor reception location options. The Royal Palm Ballroom and the Queen Palm Ballroom are indoor and serve as excellent reception locations. These spaces allow for anywhere between 40 and 200 guests. No matter how small or large couples want their wedding to be, The Palms Hotel & Spa has a space that would be perfect.

Services Offered

As a resort location, The Palms Hotel & Spa offers in-house catering and event planning. In addition to weddingday celebrations, couples may host their bachelor/bachelorette parties, bridesmaid/groomsmen luncheon, and a morning-after brunch. The hotel can also provide welcome amenities and wedding spa packages, which can include bridal hair and makeup and a girl's day pampering. The Palms Hotel & Spa offers the following services:

- Accommodations
- All-inclusive packages
- Bridal suite
- Cake
- Event rentals
- In-house bar
- Outside vendors
- Setup
- Wireless Internet

Cuisine

The Palms Hotel & Spa can provide catering services from buffet to French service to servers. They can accommodate any dietary needs couples and guests may have. The Palms Hotel & Spa can provide the following types of fare:

- American
- Asian
- BBQ
- Cajun
- Chinese
- Local
- Mediterranean
- Mexican
- Sandwiches
- Seafood
- Southern
- Southwestern

Accommodation

The Palms Hotel & Spa offers 251 guest rooms across 12 floors. They offer Cityview, Gardenview, Oceanfront, and Suite-style rooms. All rooms are non-smoking and are designed to remind guests of the beach that awaits them.

About WeddingWire

WeddingWire is a trusted online and app-based marketplace, connecting couples with local wedding professionals across the US and internationally through WeddingWire.in and WeddingWire.ca, with a suite of comprehensive tools that make wedding planning easier. Operating within the \$250 billion global wedding industry, WeddingWire helps couples find the right team of wedding professionals to plan and execute a wedding celebration personalized to them. Couples planning their weddings can read millions of vendor reviews and search, compare and book from a directory of hundreds of thousands of vendors local to them. Visit WeddingWire online at WeddingWire.com, WeddingWire.ca, and WeddingWire.in and follow on social media: Facebook.com/WeddingWire and @WeddingWire on Instagram, Twitter and Pinterest.